



GR GUNDUGOLANU DEVARAPALLI HIGHWAY PRIVATE LIMITED

31st January 2024

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 973850

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2023.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 51 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copy of the newspaper advertisement, pertaining to the Unaudited financial results of the Company, for the quarter ended 31st December 2023, published in Financial Express English national daily edition on 31st January 2024.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited

Sumit Sharma
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No. ACS56263

Enclosed: As above.

Varanasi Sangam Expressway Private Limited

Registered Office: GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, Udaipur Rajasthan 313002
Email : spv@grinfra.com, Phone : +91 294-2487370 (CIN U45500RJ2017PTC057753)

VSEPL

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs except per share data)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended on
		31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,596.19	8,867.02	31,607.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,607.55	5,997.67	20,560.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,607.55	5,997.67	20,560.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,200.94	4,505.78	15,403.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,200.94	4,505.78	15,403.48
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,889.00	3,889.00	3,889.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	26,779.78
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	34,482.23	33,215.98	38,138.35
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	96,110.73	102,752.09	104,420.11
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.79	3.09	2.74
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:		3.09 *	11.59 *	39.61
2. Diluted:		3.09 *	11.59 *	39.61
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	6,730.49	7,195.47	7,195.47
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.69	1.51	1.88
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.68	3.41	3.15

Notes:

1 The above financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on January 30, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be uploaded on website www.varanasisingam.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of Varanasi Sangam Expressway Private Limited
Varun Bhasin
Director
DIN : 03262761

Place : Gurugram
Date : January 30, 2024

GR Phagwara Expressway Limited

Registered Office: GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, Udaipur Rajasthan 313002
Email : spv@grinfra.com, Phone : +91 294-2487370 (CIN: U45400RJ2016PLC056040)

GPEL

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs except per share data)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended on
		31-Dec-23 (Un-audited)	31-Dec-22 (Un-audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,964.65	3,580.77	12,619.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	549.63	2,214.41	7,370.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	549.63	2,214.41	7,370.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	410.40	1,655.17	5,513.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	410.40	1,655.17	5,513.43
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,030.00	2,030.00	2,030.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	11,610.64
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	20,885.44	21,475.43	21,453.02
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	40,678.96	43,990.22	42,134.46
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.95	2.05	1.96
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:		2.02 *	8.15 *	27.16
2. Diluted:		2.02 *	8.15 *	27.16
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	853.48	923.57	888.53
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.52	2.94	1.54
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.52	2.94	2.69

Notes:

1 The above financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 have been approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on January 30, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be uploaded on website www.grpel.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of GR Phagwara Expressway Limited
Kuldeep Jain
Director
DIN : 09307480

Place: Udaipur
Date : January 30, 2024

GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited

Registered Office: GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, Udaipur Rajasthan 313002
Email : spv@grinfra.com, Phone : +91 294-2487370 (CIN: U45206RJ2018PTC060749)

GGDHPL

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in lakhs except per share data)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended on
		31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,099.87	6,112.22	30,197.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	923.01	3,957.55	18,284.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	923.01	3,957.55	18,284.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	690.70	2,961.48	13,682.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	690.70	2,961.48	13,682.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,950.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	13,267.53
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	34,792.63	32,903.81	33,818.41
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	69,614.45	74,338.18	72,017.77
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.00	2.26	2.13
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:		1.40 *	5.98 *	27.64
2. Diluted:		1.40 *	5.98 *	27.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,443.77	2,591.77	2,513.54
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.08	2.18
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	3.08	3.53

Notes:

1 The above financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 have been approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on January 30, 2024.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be uploaded on website www.ggdhpl.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

3 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited
Kuldeep Jain
Director
DIN: 09307480

Place: Udaipur
Date : January 30, 2024

"Form No. INC-25A"

Before the Central Government
Northern Region

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause [a] of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

In the matter of OM KIRAN INFRA PRO PRIVATE LIMITED having its registered office at III FLOOR 28 SHARAD VIHAR DELHI 110092.

Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of its Memorandum Of Association in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 26.08.2023 to enable it to change its Registered Office from the State of National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi to the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed changes can file his/her objection, either on the Portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or by registered post supported by an affidavit stating the nature of interest and grounds of objection to the of REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION B-2 WING, 2nd FLOOR, PARYAVARAN BHAWAN, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI - 110003 within 14 days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Company at its current registered office.

For and on behalf of the
OM KIRAN INFRA PRO PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
SANJAY KUMAR AGARWAL
(Director)
Place: Delhi
Date: 27.09.2023
DIN : 01075227
2-A/50, Nehru Nagar GHAZIABAD
Uttar Pradesh 201001

IMPORTANT

acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such or otherwise acting on any advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For and on behalf of the
MANGLAM CERAMICS LIMITED
Sd/-
SURENDER KR GARG
(Director)
Date : 30.01.2024
Place : Noida
DIN : 01276010

THE sukhjit STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Sarai Road, Phagwara-144401 CIN: L15321PB1944PLC001925
E-mail: sukhjit@sukhjitgroup.com Website: www.sukhjitgroup.com Ph. 01824-468800

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 (in ₹Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	361.80	322.85	340.13	1008.93	1045.29	1436.97	
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	23.46	18.06	20.28	58.66	71.95	92.74	
3) Net Profit for the period after Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	17.46	13.66	15.58	44.16	54.45	70.14	
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after Tax)	18.17	13.56	16.52	45.27	55.79	72.51	
5) Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	
6) Earning Per Share in Rs. (face value of Rs.10 each, Basic & Diluted)	11.18	8.75	9.97	28.27	34.86	44.90	

Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 (in ₹Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	
1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)	362.92	324.10	347.73	1012.31	1057.46	1449.62	
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	21.02	15.54	17.55	50.58	64.57	86.23	
3) Net Profit for the period after Tax (before/ after exceptional items)	16.02	11.39	13.35	38.08	48.57	63.37	
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after Tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after Tax)	16.73	11.29	14.29	39.19	49.91	65.74	
5) Paid up Equity Share Capital	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	15.62	
6) Earning Per Share in Rs. (face value of Rs.10 each, Basic & Diluted)	10.26	7.29	8.55	24.38	31.09	40.56	

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ nine months unaudited Financial Results prepared under Ind AS and filed with the Stock exchange on 30th January, 2024, under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / nine months financial results is available on the Stock exchange website of BSE at www.bseindia.com & of NSE at www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.sukhjitgroup.com.

Sd/-
Dated: 30th January, 2024
Place : Phagwara
(K.K. Sardana)
Managing Director

HUP

HEADS UP VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L52390MH2011PLC213349
Registered Office: Plot No. E-132, M.I.D.C., Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar, Dist. Palghar - 401506
Email:- cs@huvl.in Website: www.huvl.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results
for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023

(Rs. In Lakh, except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1.71	12.62	17.18	58.74	138.18	151.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(72.26)	(77.92)	(152.21)	(235.93)	(471.02)	(974.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(72.26)	(77.92)	(152.21)	(235.93)	(471.02)	(974.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(72.26)	(77.92)	(152.21)	(235.93)	(471.02)	(965.54)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(70.65)	(78.28)	(151.46)	(237.01)	(467.25)	(962.02)
6	Equity Share Capital	2208.26	2208.26	2208.26	2208.26	2,208.26	2208.26
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic		(0.33)	(0.35)	(0.69)	(1.07)	(2.13)	(4.37)
2. Diluted		(0.33)	(0.35)	(0.69)	(1.07)	(2.13)	(4.37)

Notes:

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th January, 2024.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited at : www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at : www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at : www.huvl.in

By Order of the Board of Directors
For HEADS UP VENTURES LIMITED
Sd/-
SANGEETA MANDHANA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:06934972

Mumbai
30th January, 2024

Strides

Strides Pharma Science Limited

CIN : L24230MH1990PLC057062
Registered Office: 201, 'Devavrata', Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703, Maharashtra, India.
Tel No.: +91 22 2789 2924
Corporate Office: 'Strides House', Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 076, Karnataka, India.
Tel No.: +91 80 6784 0000 / 6784 0290; Fax No.: +91 80 6784 0800
Website: www.strides.com; Email ID: investors@strides.com

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Rs. in Million

Particulars	3 Months ended December 31, 2023	Preceding 3 Months ended September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year December 31, 2022	Year to date figures for the period ended December 31, 2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended December 31, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Continuing operations						
Revenue from operations	10,376.68	9,994.27	8,648.46	29,670.89	27,020.17	36,883.87
Net Profit from ordinary activities before Exceptional items and tax (*)	720.53	502.85	238.77	1,615.65	(251.17)	161.15
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax from continuing operations	100.12	(1,568.97)	(780.16)	(1,465.66)	(2,794.92)	(2,862.00)
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax from continuing operations	(0.90)	(1,494.55)	(821.06)	(1,589.05)	(2,171.04)	(2,308.99)
Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations	541.48	-	-	541.48	185.69	185.69
Total comprehensive income for the period	601.92	(1,561.01)	(690.82)	(1,061.52)	(1,399.02)	(2,044.14)
Equity share capital	918.86	903.33	903.03	918.86	903.03	903.03
Other equity	20,730.19	19,631.81		20,730.19		21,219.55
Earnings per equity share (for total operations) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualised						
(a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	5.43	(14.54)	(8.86)	(9.79)	(21.45)	(22.49)
(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	5.42	(14.54)	(8.86)	(9.79)	(21.45)	(22.49)

(*) The Company did not have Extra-ordinary items for the given periods.

Information on Standalone Results : -

Particulars	3 Months ended December 31, 2023	Preceding 3 Months ended September 30, 2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year December 31, 2022	Year to date figures for the period ended December 31, 2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended December 31, 2022	Previous year ended March 31, 2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from continuing operations	5,287.01	5,626.28	4,162.66	15,782.98	13,486.27	19,385.62
Profit/(loss) before Tax from continuing operations	35.20	41.94	179.91	168.43	(1,399.60)	(647.60)
Profit/(loss) after Tax from continuing operations	25.42	12.83	125.36	118.27	(577.15)	46.82
Profit/(loss) before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites viz., www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.strides.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Arun Kumar
Executive Chairperson and Managing Director

Bengaluru, January 30, 2024

financialexpress.in

New Delhi